Spring-applied brake
INTORQ BFK458
The versatile modular system
1.1 – 443 lb-ft
setting the standard
NEW LongLife design
 INTORQ BFK458-L
INTORQ BFK458 – The modular system

Microswitch  17
Terminal box  18
Type code  19
Bridge rectifier and half-wave rectifiers
Universal spark suppressor  19
4-pole bridge rectifier and 20
4-pole half-wave rectifier
6-pole bridge rectifier 21
6-pole half-wave rectifier 22
Fixing options 23
Connection diagrams 24
Mains voltage selection table 25
Model overview  �6
Sales and Service  �8
�
INTORQ I INTORQ BFK458 spring-applied brake I 7/�010
List of abbreviations
P [hp] Drive power
MK [lb-ft] Rated torque of brake
ML [lb-ft] Load torque
Merf [lb-ft] Required braking torque
Ma [lb-ft] Deceleration torque
∆n0 [rpm] Initial relative speed of the brake
JL [lb-ft2]  Moment of inertia of all
driven parts, referred to the shaft
to be braked
t1 [sec] Engagement time, t1 = t11 + t12
t� [sec]  Disengagement time (time from the
beginning of the torque drop until
0.1 MK is reached)
t� [sec]  Slipping time
(time during which a relative motion
occurs between the input and output,
with brake applied)
t11 [sec]  Delay time
(time from disconnecting the voltage until
the torque begins to rise)
t1� [sec]  Rise time of braking torque
QE [Wsec]  Maximum permissible switching energy
at single switching operation
Sf [h-1] Transitional-switching frequency
Sair gap Rated air gap
4
INTORQ BFK458-òòò product key
Friction plate
Flange
Connection
flange
(double
brake)
Centering flange
(tacho flange)
SealHub
Rotor
Complete stator
brake module N
Plug
Shaft
sealing ring
Complete stator
brake module E
Manual release
Sizes
06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 25
Stator design
E –  Adjustable (braking torque can be reduced using
torque adjustment ring)
N – Non-adjustable
L – Non-adjustable, LongLife design
Not coded:
Supply voltage, hub bore,
Options
B F   K 4   5   8 - ò ò ò

19
INTORQ I INTORQ BFK458 spring-applied brake I 7/�010
Type code B E G – 5 6 1 – 440
Brake
Electronic
Rectifier
1 Bridge rectifier
� Half-wave rectifier
5 Bridge rectifier/half-wave rectifier
4-pole
6-pole
1-Mounting position horizontal
2-Mounting position vertical
3-Mounting position horizontal with snap-in stud
440 440 V voltage
Accessories
Bridge rectifiers and half-wave rectifiers
INTORQ-14.198.00.0p universal spark suppressor
The universal spark suppressor limits the induced voltage
arising when inductive direct current circuits are switched
off on the DC side. These induced voltages can damage
coils and switches. VDE 0580 therefore requires that, in
order to avoid impermissible high switch off voltages and
overvoltages, suitable protective measures must be provided
by the user. The universal spark suppressor is available in 4
versions for the following voltage ranges:
 INTORQ Coil Max. mains Max. coil Capacitor b1 b� d e h l1 l� mass
voltage voltage power voltage approx. approx. approx. [lb]
 14.198.00.01 24 V – 50 V 60 V~ 110 W  250 V- 0.335 0.492 0.027 0.886 0.728 1.04 0.984 0.015
 14.198.00.0� 50 V – 120 V 250 V~ 110 W  630 V- 0.591 0.827 0.027 1.48 1.02 1.63 0.787 0.049
 14.198.00.0� 120 V – 200 V 400 V~ 110 W 1000 V- 0.511 0.787 0.027 1.48 0.945 1.63 0.591 0.037
 14.198.00.04 200 V – 250 V 555 V~ 110 W 1000 V- 0.511 0.787 0.027 1.48 0.945 1.63 0.591 0.022
Dimensions Wiring example
Parallel to contact
Parallel to coil
R C
�0
INTORQ I INTORQ BFK458 spring-applied brake I 7/�010
4-pole bridge rectifier
BEG-142-270
BEG-143-270
Application area
Current supply for spring-applied brakes from AC mains
(normal excitation).
Example: 103 V coil on 110 V mains
Technical data
Max. mains voltage 270 V~
Max. DC current at 140°F 1.0 A
Max. ambient temperature 176°F
The rectifiers are protected against overvoltage by input and
output varistors.
BEG-142/143-270
V =
  V~
=
 110 V~
= 99 V
  1.11    1.11
Chosen coil voltage: 103 V
V =
  V~
=
 460 V~
= 205 V
  2.22    2.22
4-pole half-wave rectifier
BEG-242-555